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FILE NO.. . Xl

Hast Park
OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
NAME; .. YOSHIDA, Keijire

HOME ADDRESs. #ors Besington, B, O,

REGISTRATION NUMBER . 13181 ooy, Male .. M

 OCCUPATION: .

P Wm%wﬂdm state where, under what name and whether Md on by yoursell or in
ma with anyone; if partmership, partner’s name)

MARRIED?. . Be

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSHBAND ... 1
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND - . . None
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AGROFCREDRRN: .. .. . . EOns .

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .. Bone

i S 4 51 B NI P P ey S 4 4 e

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policiesare). ... None . .

e

5.  ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)..... ...
AR | BEENECGSORR R

S T T 481 S I 5 . SN 1 D & i L3 U, 500 1 o b 5 1D

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:. . ¥Xomo . . .. -~ -

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN._________ HNome

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Sompany Heuse .~ = -
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2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:._._ 4.,B,.C. Paching Co,

O M A el 8 3 Wl i A S S R

-

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
SSRGS RSN et | O SNSRI e

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE : N e

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid).

- ...u...__».lm-.ﬂ.».«w,......«‘~-.......~........-_..-.... -

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPSSOWN:.. . ¥Nope

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
‘ \ M EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ...
F !

oF 1 61l Net Boat *B.A. 94" 27ft., 6 H, P, gas engine.

-§_!§,.93!,29§L9_{_Ms_é!_!.t: 1 spring met, 1 ecohoe net, 2 sookeye net
now at B, A, Cannery =% in Port Essington, B, C.

e

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
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3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.. . None
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A FILE No... At

4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: . HNome
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

: : None
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)_.. .. .
¥one

- i 1 it 1 i L5 SIS o A 5 Lo e S Y20 4 e PO B REBARY 2 .y iy w P ——

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

b B AN e

9. LIFE INSURANCE: st T SRR e e s T R

10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. ... ..
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LIABILITIES:
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I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect. ;

Datad thin. SO0 oo o0 . Waaed 000

(Signaturc)....,..%“.._. SR 7
B | 0wt

Witness

FOR DEPARTMERTAL USE . . . . ..
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ar Pile No.___ 2116

YOSHIDA, Keijiro
arname in BLoCK Letters)

ﬁ'ktsiltr;tiom No._11181 Mgﬁa -~ Ponale
‘ (Cheok)

gﬁ%?ub# Mdress ____Port Essington. B.C.

v
Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Natiomal
(Cheok)

“”“\Prtutni Oreos ______ Three Valley, B.C.

Name of Wife Deceased

Name of Huasband
Name of Father__ _ Deceased

‘Reguested by _M.B. Registered with Custodisn _Jyes
3 lin or No)

" £t&anl1 Information




| Snorfnce with informtion ou file,
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My 14, 1946.

ReiKeiliro YOSHIDA, Reg. No.1118)

. This man signed a declarstion to the Custodian on March 24, 1942,
Was svacuated on April 21, 1942.

B ‘declaration he reported the fishing vessel "B.4.94". This
vesse. was released to the licensed owners, Anglo~B. C. Packing Co. Ltd.
 custody. The Anglo-B.C. Packing Co. infomred us on July 17, 1943,

o e in this vessel. This informtion was passed

Bet, a Cohoe net and 2 Sockeye nets at B. 1.
: C. As these were not among the nets reported
: i \ YOSHIDA Inqii®ing about his nets and stating
4t unless we heard from his to the comtrary we would assume that these
| & satisfaction. He did not reply, so it is
arranged with the cannery for the disposal of his nets.

25 was paid in to the account of this man in full
tlemen * i% lodged with the Japanese Fishing Vessels Disposal
Mittes for refund of expenses incurred at the time of the impounding of

., This file reveals no other property.

This susmary is certified to be
in accordance with information
on file.

/?'( 3 d ;’ b= K AL AT
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS
- Date: Jem. 12, 1944 |
o Name:  Keiljire YOBHIDA Regs No. 131y  File: 544

31‘3“&.'.!_'11:'. No.: Custodian 2116-B |
!m ct?mal ?3;#.'94' 27" x 7'x3%6"(1935) Easthope 5 HP (1935)
‘Lie. o Reg. No.:  Prince Rupert 1132
5ﬁiﬂii 3ﬁ¢:i' | PR;064~H
_Owner's Valuation: $600.00 (K. Yoshida)
_JFVI0 Valuation: Not appraised
Oustofien Veluation: "
(eens | mmes o i an
'!ugghngr*[ *  None
.‘TAGnhtnma.on Sales Papers: None
 Selling Price: None
Paid to JFYDC or Custodian: No payment
‘Sﬁp‘tﬁtium Costs: None
“ Balanee due Owner: None
-;Euiﬂtdz _ s
J'mmm of Boat at Sale: This boat was taken into custody at
Olaims dgainst Canadian Govt.:

. None

Z : Keljiro YOSHIDA declared ownership of this

o i el ol B gt eyl JFVDC, but the boat
was licensed in the name of the Anglo-
British Columbia Packing Co.Ltd., and this
firm states that Yoshida had no equity in
the boat, that he had the boat on a rental
besis. (Letter of July 17,1943).

The boat was among the 52 boats turned over
to the custody of Nelson Bros. Fisheries Ltd. &
and was released to A.B.C.Packing early in 1943.

%




January <<, 1943.

Kr. REeijiro YOSHIDA
Begtetration No. iilél,
M V‘HI}'. 8. Cs

' Dear Eirt

The following claims have been lodged with
the Custodian sgainst you:

¢ Kamejira HATSUBA 22775 ﬂ\gq
<s  Kikujiro TANAKA (New Fish darket) 314.45‘A$M“Vl

R0 o
)&10-45‘ ;

1f you agree that the above claims are
oorrect, please send us a cheque in settlement made
- paysbie to the "Custodian of Enemy Property". If
3 mtmw with either of thase claims, please
48% us have full partieulsrs in order that we may
iavestigats this matter further.

fours truly,

A. deAllster,
Claius Department,
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Three Valley, B.C.
-Tan. 29’ 1""'13'

A. MeAlister, Esa.,
Department of the Secretary of State,
Off'ive Of the Custoddan,
906 Royal Bank Blég.,
Hastines and Granville,
- Vancouver, E.C.

Dear Sir,

it In redly to your enmirv of the followine claims,
nemely; Kamefiro Matsuba, 227,75, and Eikuliro Tanaksa

(Hew ¥ish Varket 814,45, T asres with the first olaim, but

& 6 the secord one, I know nothine a out. The "“vmﬁqf of
$he® former ohe, 7 shall do S0 at mv earliesat gon enience,
brobtsbly within few weeks from the citv of Revelasoke.,
‘which clty Being the only suitable nlace of monev order.

You wnuld ohlime me by lettine me knew whereabout
of Mr. Kishi 4r», formaerly of Custodiian Office.
rasting this will find you satisfastory.

v
200232 8 Yours truly,

VRIS R v f‘ b %
a Frsaliv—a. MPhe BCo J{ y

P 9.
e TR ey Keifiro Yoshida,







'g;~jt§ﬂﬁki,uin:hi£'iettar of March 4th, states ss

pshid bame mistake in the First ﬁiﬁg.E
‘dertain Mr. Yoshida owes us SOme money.
 ﬁis'first name, It might be entared

right Eaahidn;
- claim,

A







Dear 8ir;

¥e have your letter of June Jith in
above-indics ted vessel.

ssel
dumbia Paciing Company Ltd.

If we have not correctly answered your
kindly let us hear from you again,

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
- Specified Articles Department,




Three Vallev B.C.
Tory , 1043, 1"

The Custodian's Office,
Department of the Seoretary of State
of Canada,
Vancouver, B.o,

. Deay Slr. File No. 2116,

Sl plaet Thank you for your letter ms Several weeks ago.
- In your letter, you heve definitely stated that the boat
- 48 owned by Anglo-British Columbia Packing Co. Ltd. and there-
.. for, transfer wus not flecessary. There need be some explanation,
e 1% was understood that when my boat was constructed
oy the company, the latter would license it in my name. 1
was to pay for it annually, and T Bave done so according to
their wish, In the final year of the payment, the comnany
has given me a deferment in vayment that T ma
cial burden, thas leaving a balance of ore h
#or the boat and seventy dodlars for nurchase of twine,
B : While detained at Hastines Park awaitine transfer
| O ecamp here, the manager himseIf has asked me if I would
~#ell it for two hundred dollars. This I refused and ir it
WIS o comvany's boat, why should he be puttine forth sueh
. & deal? Please confirm this by eorresnondine with him. Tt
- would be impossible for me to see him versonally as much as
1 would like ‘o do.
e Expenditure for the unkeen of the boat was as follows:
Boat steerinswheel $8.00, Paintine $50.00, Dollar shoe $18.00,
Repa#r 3110?%0, Secondrepair, cabin $57.00, 4 Sparks chaneed
#5,00, Valve 26,00, Net guard 26.00, Gas tank $12.00, The
y 2nd if 1t were the

\ TWO nets left at the company house which {s valued
at $100,.00 esach were not permitted to be taken out,
company official
O be ldoked after and at the sametime left
my register of ownership papers with him. This T have done
in good faith not thinkine any harm wo:ld come about.

‘ii




t!u Sime of departure, ths monsirer has um

: Mtiﬂm.d thit the oomvany would use it on a rentad basis,

ok Another point which leads me to think comvany's
”Qinconsiitancy 18 that wiv it should wait a period of over
- one full year to reclaim the hoat as it would naturally

- deteriorate considerably. Ko dcubt, I may not be able to
~ohallent his lepality of twnnrahin, if the company has the
proper papers, bBut there should be «nd I belisve there is a
olaude in the sgreement by the compa y s0 that I mey have
some say in tho cwnership of the boat, especially when I
have praciically finished paying mfor it.

‘ You would 4o me zre.t favour by looking into the
above misunderstandin-.

Trusting to hear from vou amain,

Yours truly,

af?f/ff?05$>£:;¢lz1
Kel jiro Yoshidas,




July 8, 1943.

'.iwlliw‘ﬁ‘*‘t"’ of Shipping,

©_ Prinee Mupest, B. C.
 Dear Biry

o Would you kxindly let me knos if you have any recerd
ltﬁt.bnii,tlntt.?=2==x x¢1J1ro YOSHIDA, at Prince PRupert?

- The following inforsation has been given us in regard
to this san's boats

"B.A. 94" or "K. Y. 3202, Prinece Rupert Lic.#1132, Naval Ne.
H « Oillenetter: Lengths 27' Beams 7' Depinsd.&f.

liithopo 6 H, P. engine. Engine & hull built in 1935.

Place of operations Skeena River,

Any information you can give us in regard to this boat
" and any transfers of title made within the last two years
will be appreciated.

We wish to take this opportunity to thank you for the
assistance you have given us on many occasions in the past,

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
Bpecified Articles Department.




July 8, 1943.

Aecording to our records, the above-naned
sAn was the owner of & fishing votsci, known as YB.A.94°

valued at 3600, on the purchase of which s sum of
azproximately $10&.00 was owing to your company.

This vessel we understand was released to
you from the custody of Nelson Bros, Fisheries Ltd.,

in order that we may complete our records
in respect to this boat;, we should be pleased if you
would let us know what arrangements were made
with ¥r. Yoshida in regard to his equity in this bost.

Yours very truly,

F. Matheson,
Specilied Articles Department.
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Relered _ 7,

North Peeifie Canmery.
Skeena River.b.C.
July 17 1943

RO oquity in the "B.A.94". He weed this boat
ing the customary resmtel of $100.00 in 1937
the boat for halibut fishing in the spring
and we allowed him %0 @0 20 with the
Pay & rental of 1MW .00 in view of
on the doat ia shic type of fishing,
G He paid s rental +00 in 1930 and 1940 and & reatal of

«00 in 194).
: Youra m‘-

Angie-British Columpia Packing Lo, Limiwg
, CANNERY




NATIONAL REVENUE. CANADA
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE DIVISIONS:

REVENU NATIONAL DU CANADA

SERYVIOES DEE DOUANES ET DE L'ACCISE

PorT oF FPrince Rupert, B.C.

Powr e

July 23ra 1943,

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Vancouver, 8.C.

Dear Sir:-
a5 Referring to your letter of July 8th 1943,

re Keljiro YOSHIDA, anl the boat " B,A. 94, this is to
advise you that the boat " R,A., 94, License number

1132, is recorded at this office in the name of Anglo-
British Oolumbia Packing Co Ltd., H. Bell Irving Co Ltd.,
agents, Vancouver, B.C. There have not been any transfers
since application was made by that Company for license

for the boat .

For your information the numbers " X Y 3203
represent the fishing license number issued to & person
of the initlals " K.Y." and the figures are the serial
ng??er of the license issued by the Dominion Fisheries
o) ce [}

Yours trul

egistray of Shipping.
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Jamusry 17th, 1944

¥r. Keijiro YOSHIDA,
Registration Yo, 11181,
Three Valley, B. C.

Dear Birse

Purther to ours of Mugust 2nd, 1943 (to
which we cannot trace an answer and »ith wﬁich we
therefore assume you are satisfied), we notice you al-
850 declare nets at the B, A. Cannery. A further

reference is made in y-urs of Jul{ 3rd, 1943 to 'Ti§
u

nets left a2t the Company House wvalued at £100.00 sach
which were not permittad to de taken out.®

‘ Here again we think there must have been
a misunderstanding on your part as we have slways
found that ¥r. Harris 1s very fair in his dealings with
his Japanese fishermen and most of them have been well
satisfied with their arrangements with him. Unless
therefore, we hear from you to the contrary, we -hnil
assume that thers 1s nothing further that this office
need do for you in this connection.

Yours truly,

Hs F. Green
Protection Department
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